S400, S410
p. 382
SAFETY SWITCHES
S400, S410 Safety Hinge Switches
Safety Hinge Switch on a semi-automatic test system with protective hood
S400 series Safety Hinge Switches are
used for position monitoring of hard guards
that can rotate (e.g. protective hoods) with

certification center
Further information Page
Ordering information 384
Electrical connection 385
Technical data 386
Dimensional drawings 387
Dimensional drawings:
Accessories 389
Accessories ordering
information 390
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY SWITCHES
We reserve the right to make changes • 11-4_S400.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG384
Ordering information
S400, S410
Included in delivery: Application information (print document)
Functions: Interlock device without guard interlocking
in accordance with EN 1088, mechanical hinge with
integrated Safety Switch, integrated encapsulated actu-
ator, switching angle can be aligned again and again
S400, S410 Safety Hinge Switches
Art. no. Article Description Contact equipment
63000400 S400-M4CB2-B Safety Hinge Switch, 2 m cable, cable runs down (2 NC  + 1 NO) creep contacts
63000401 S400-M4M12-B Safety Hinge Switch, M12 plug, 8-pin, cable runs down (2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000402 S400-M4CB2-T Safety Hinge Switch, 2 m cable, cable runs up (2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000403 S400-M4M12-T Safety Hinge Switch, M12 plug, 8-pin, cable runs up (2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000404 S410-M1CB2-B Safety Hinge Switch, 2 m cable, cable runs down (2NC  + 1NO) step contacts
63000405 S410-M1M12-B Safety Hinge Switch, M12 plug, 8-pin, cable runs down (2NC  + 1NO) step contacts
Article list for S400, S410
Article Description